



Request for Proposals Coffee Shop Operator Amendment No. 1

The following amendment to the terms of reference has been prepared by the Village of Belledune.

Please refer to No1. Introduction/ Item 3 which states:

- **1. RENTAL FEE:**

A fixed rental fee of \$716.00 per month, which includes restaurant and allied equipment is set for the first year of the contract. Please note that all electrical power costs are the responsibility of the operator.

The change in rental fee per month is as follows:

Fee for square foot of floor space –	516.00
Fee for installed restaurant equipment -	<u>200.00</u>
Total	716.00

IMPORTANT: The following amendment must be dated and signed by the proposer and included in your submission. Failure to do so will be cause to reject your submission.

Signature: _____ Date: _____